## Regional Emergency Communication System for the General Public

Public Safety Team -

C. Hadden Culp, Prince William County Valerie A. Farrar, Prince George's County Darlene M. Flynn, Montgomery County Mary E. Gavin, Arlington County Rodney E. Hill, Montgomery County Alex I. Vanegas, City of Manassas



# Regional Communication Challenges

- Emergencies overlap jurisdictions
- Governments are obliged to provide direction to the community
- Governments want control over information
- Varied technologies in use
- Community wants information now
- Media have limitations

#### **Set-Up the Hub**

Regional Emergency Communication "Hub"

Central phone system

- Manage calls
- Direct to correct jurisdiction

#### Central web system

 Direct links to jurisdictions and targeted sites



### How To Make It Happen

Coordinate and improve existing resources

- Develop policy for procedures implementation
- Develop communication system

#### Next Steps

COG take ownership of project
– Set up website and telephone number
– Implement a public education plan

Local jurisdictions will maintain website and telephone information

# Improved Regional Communication

Real time – Real information
Community empowerment and partnerships
Coordination of existing systems
Reinforces Homeland Security initiatives

# Regional Emergency Communication System for the General Public



- Easily implemented
- Proactive, prepared and ready!



## Public Safety Group

- C. Hadden Culp, Assistant Chief Prince William County Dept. of Fire and Rescue (703) 792-6800 <u>cculp@pwcqov.orq</u>
- Valerie A. Farrar, Personnel Analyst Prince George's County (301) 883-6368 Vafarrar@co.pg.md.us

Darlene M. Flynn, Manager Montgomery County Department of Fire and Rescue, Budget and Finance (240) 777-2490 Darlene.Flynn@montgomerycountymd.gov

- Mary E. Gavin, Captain Arlington County Police Department (703)228-4327 <u>Mgavin@co.arlington.va.us</u>
- Rodney E. Hill, Lieutenant Montgomery County Police Department (240) 773-5026 Rodney.hill@montgomerycountymd.gov
- Alex I. Vanegas, Compliance Officer City of Manassas (703) 753-2561 <u>Avanegas@ci.manassass.va.us</u>